Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 03.00, June 2009
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESCI/ESCI7 EMI Test Receiver 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
EMI Test Receiver 9 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®ESCI 1166.5950.03
EMI Test Receiver 9 kHz to 7 GHz R&S®ESCI7 1166.5950.07
Accessories supplied
Power cable, operating manual, service manual
Options
Designation Type Order No.
Rugged Case, with carrying handle R&S®FSP-B1 1129.7998.02
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSP-B4 1129.6740.02
TV Trigger/RF Power Trigger R&S®FSP-B6 1129.8594.02
Internal Tracking Generator, I/Q Modulator R&S®FSP-B9 1129.6991.02
External Generator Control R&S®FSP-B10 1129.7246.03
LAN Interface 100BaseT R&S®FSP-B16 1129.8042.03
Expanded Environmental Specifications R&S®ESCI-B20 1155.1606.14
DC Power Supply R&S®FSP-B30 1155.1158.02
Battery Pack R&S®FSP-B31 1155.1258.02
Spare Battery Pack R&S®FSP-B32 1155.1506.02
Service Options
Designation Type Order No.
R&S®ESCI
One-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO2ESCI 1166.5950.S16
Two-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO3ESCI 1166.5950.S12
Four-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO5ESCI 1166.5950.S14
Two-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO2ESCI 1166.5950.S15
Three-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO3ESCI 1166.5950.S11
Five-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO5ESCI 1166.5950.S13
R&S®ESCI7
One-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO2ESCI7 1166.5950.S26
Two-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO3ESCI7 1166.5950.S22
Four-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO5ESCI7 1166.5950.S24
Two-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO2ESCI7 1166.5950.S25
Three-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO3ESCI7 1166.5950.S21
Five-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO5ESCI7 1166.5950.S23
For product brochure, see:
• PD 0758.1558.12 (ESCI)
• PD 5214.2762.12 (ESCI7)
and www.rohde-schwarz.com